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7,28

7,62
7,63
74

7,66
7,71
7,73
75

75

7,75
7,78
7,78
7,82
7,6

7,87
7,87
7,88
7,89
7,89
7,90
791

18,44
18,52 h
18,4
18,6
18,84
18,7
19,07
18,9
19,18
19,2
19,63
19,64
19,70
19,71
19,77
19,90
20,07
20,22
20,0

60 m /50 m (Halle)

elektronische Zeiten 24/100 sec besser als Handzeiten
Vergleichszeit 50 m + 1,11 sec

Polekel
6,40 Wilden
Winter
Wilkes
Killius
Bordach
Leschnik
Udelhoven
Kihn
Schulte
van Parijs
Koyuncu
Badjalimbe
Marx
Lobinger
Martin
Ludwig
Schneider
Schmidt
Spengler
Remling
Himmel

Elvira
Annelie
Heike
Birgit
Brigitte
Tina
Ingeborg
Tilia
Marlies
Sabine
Marleen
Nadiya
Veronique
Terezia
Babett
Carolin
Lea
Anne
Karen
Pauline
Sylvia
Olivia

150 m

53 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

49 LC Bonn

76 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)
55 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
51 LC Bonn

74 LGBMT (Troisdorfer LG)
72 LGBMT (LC Bonn)

92 LAV Bad Godesberg

50 LC Bonn

76 LGBTN (Liilsdorf-Ranzel)

64 SSV 04 Siegburg

91 SSF Bonn

04 Troisdorfer LG

91 LAZPTS (Sieglarer TV)
67 LGBM (Meckenheim)
95 LG Meckenheim

99 LG Meckenheim

93 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
70 Troisdorfer LG

11 Troisdorfer LG

63 Troisdorfer LG

99 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)

elektronische Zeiten 24/100 sec besser als Handzeiten

Klein
Bordach
Remling
Udelhoven
Schneider
Kihn
Himmel
Eichelsbacher
Martin
Rachner
Lobitz
Bastin
Spengler
Rintelmann
Miehe
Bottcher
Thalau
Lobbert
Lindemann

Caroline
Tina
Sylvia
Tilia
Michelle
Marlies
Olivia
Birgit
Carolin
Elke
Malin
Lena
Anne
Anna
Yaara
Katharina
Charlotte
Sina
Heike

96 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
74 Troisdorfer LG

63 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

92 LAV Bad Godesberg
93 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
50 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

99 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
60 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

95 LG Meckenheim

55 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

90 Troisdorfer LG

99 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
92 Troisdorfer LG

02 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
08 LAZ RS (TV Kaldauen)
01 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
06 LAZ RS (TV Kaldauen)
02 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
64 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

10.10.2025

22.02.1976 Miinchen
27.02.1971 Kiel
17.12.1995 Dortmund
06.02.1976 Dortmund
26.02.1972 Stuttgart
29.01.1994 Diisseldorf
26.01.1991 Dortmund
16.01.2010 Leverkusen
27.01.1974 Dortmund
09.02.2003 Dortmund
17.01.1988 Diisseldorf
19.12.2010 Disseldorf
19.01.2020 Leverkusen
15.01.2006 Leverkusen
03.01.1987 Dortmund
07.02.2013 Halle
17.01.2016 Leverkusen
17.01.2009 Leverkusen
21.01.1989 Dortmund
23.02.2025 Diisseldorf
27.01.1985 Dortmund
13.01.2019 Frankfurt

10.10.2025

12.05.2017 Neuwied
16.04.1989 Disseldorf
01.05.1982 Bonn
12.05.2012 Neuwied
04.05.2019 Leverkusen
01.05.1982 Bonn
28.04.2018 Leverkusen
01.05.1982 Bonn
05.04.2014 Ahrweiler
30.04.1977 Bonn
28.04.2018 Leverkusen
04.05.2019 Leverkusen
30.04.2025 Kdln
28.04.2018 Leverkusen
20.04.2024 Siegburg
04.05.2019 Leverkusen
30.04.2025 Kdln
04.05.2017 Leverkusen
01.05.1982 Bonn

50 m
Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.A

Jug.A
Jug.B
W15

Jug.A
Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.A
W14

W15
Jug.A

Jug.A

Jug.A

AK 30
Jug.B
Jug.B
Jug.A
Jug.A
W15
Jug.A
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20,27
20,41
20,44
20,48
20,53
20,54
20,57

38,5

39,81
40,21
40,23
40,2

40,3

40,6

40,84
40,92
40,94
40,98
41,14
41,41
41,43
41,44
41,52
41,55
41,60
41,63
41,72
41,77
41,95
41,99
42,02
42,03
42,0

42,31
42,62
42,6

42,75
42,76
42,79

1:37,39
1:38,7
1:41,63
1:43,62
1:43,5

Bastin
Aubel
Backsmann
Spengler
Lorcher
Neusser
Sidiropoulou

Lena
Kristin
Maren
Pauline
Merle
Selina
Despoina

300 m

99 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
07 LAZ RS (TV Kaldauen)
95 LG Meckenheim

11 Troisdorfer LG

03 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
97 Troisdorfer LG

06 Troisdorfer LG

elektronische Zeiten 24/100 sec besser als Handzeiten

Richter
Himmel
Rintelmann
Ulmer

Kihn
Eichelsbacher
Lobinger
Borkenhagen
Kurth
Schneider
Martin
Werkhausen
Henn
Leschnik
Lobbert
Udelhoven
Oberschachtsiek
Klein
Konstanty
Trautmann
Czoske
Christian
Kastrau
Udelhoven
Friebe
Gilberg
Kretschmann
Ludwig
Dalling
Breuer

Saad

Debus

Kretschmann
Schafer
Schafer
Sternberg
Kassel

Brigitte
Olivia
Anna
Felicitas
Marlies
Birgit
Babett
Pia
Svenja
Michelle
Carolin
Amelie
Daniela
Ingeborg
Sina
Luna
Lina
Carolin
Vera
Silke
Christine
Leonie
Sina
Tilia
Vanessa
Simone
Finia
Lea
Silke
Carina
Nadine
Denise

600 m

Finia
Rosi
Hannah
Emma
Sabine

51LC Bonn

99 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
02 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
93 LG Meckenheim

50 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

60 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

67 LGBM (Meckenheim)

92 LGS (TV Eiche Bad Honnef)

82 LG Meckenheim

93 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
95 LG Meckenheim

89 SSF Bonn

77 LG Meckenheim

72 LGBM (LC Bonn)

00 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
94 LAV Bad Godesbherg
09 SSF Bonn

96 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
73 ASV St. Augustin

75 Padagogium Godesberg
80 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)
85 LG Meckenheim

92 LG Meckenheim

92 SSF Bonn

80 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)
73 Troisdorfer LG

05 Troisdorfer LG

99 LG Meckenheim

73 TV Rheinbach

77 Sieglarer TV

90 SSF Bonn

79 Godesberger TV

05 Troisdorfer LG

49 DJK Eintracht 09 Bonn
94 SSF Bonn

09 Troisdorfer LG

66 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

04.05.2017 Leverkusen Jug.A
30.04.2025 Kéln Jug.A
05.04.2014 Ahrweiler Jug.A
19.04.2024 Kdin W13
04.05.2019 Leverkusen Jug.B
02.04.2017 Troisdorf

29.04.2022 Troisdorf Jug.B

10.10.2024

04.05.1974 Bonn

04.05.2019 Leverkusen
04.05.2019 Leverkusen Jug.B
22.06.2008 Hagen W15
30.04.1977 Bonn
08.05.1982 Bonn
13.05.1987 Kindelsberg
09.09.2007 Leverkusen W15
06.06.1999 Oberhausen Jug.B
04.05.2019 Leverkusen
18.04.2015 Meckenheim
05.05.2007 Dortmund Jug.A
02.07.1993 Dortmund Jug.B
02.09.1988 Troisdorf Jug.B
28.04.2018 Leverkusen Jug.A
13.08.2009 Ziilpich W15
29.09.2024 Essen W15
18.04.2015 Meckenheim Jug.A
17.06.1989 Leverkusen Jug.B
16.06.1991 Aachen Jug.B
15.06.1997 Aachen Jug.B
17.09.2000 Troisdorf W15
02.09.2006 Meckenheim W 14
23.06.2006 Siegburg W 14
15.06.1997 Aachen Jug.B
09.06.1989 Kdnigswinter Jug.B
06.09.2020 Euskirchen W15
18.04.2015 Meckenheim Jug.B
09.06.1989 Kdnigswinter Jug.B
14.06.1992 Duisburg W15
25.09.2005 Euskirchen W15
15.06.1995 Troisdorf Jug.B
10.10.2025
02.05.2021 Leverkusen Jug.B
31.07.1966 Uim Jug.B
30.04.2025 Kéln AK 30
30.04.2025 Kéln Jug.B
23.09.1978 Konigswinter W12
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1:44,7
1:45,1
1:45,5
1:45,5
1:45,8
1:46,1
1:46,65
1:46,6
1:46,9
1:46,9

2:47,83
2:485
2:49,2
2:499
252,60
2:52,82
2:55,3
2:58,49
2:59,3
2:59,58
2:59,9
3:00,09
3:00,1
3:00,74
3:00,83
3.01,66
3.02,16
3:03,1
3.04,32
3:.04,7
3.06,32
3.06,4
3.06,56
3:07,01
3:08,92

6:25,41
6:41,3

6:50,21
6:52,33
6:52,92
6:53,08
6:56,60

Konig
Kotzer
Leder
Denk
Reimann
Schiffbauer
Metternich
Olligs
Pannen
Wildrath

Weiss

Roppo
Schiiler
Pirang

Ritter
Kretschmann
Heinz
Reinerth
Gerhards
Pouli
Luttschwager
Welter

Josko
Gerhards
Schneider
Mdiller
Kirathi-Kangai
Schulz
Keil-Lehmann
Schulz
Disselhoff
Dietz
Junghans
Wiechers
Peppel

Schneider
Gerhards
Ivo

Block
Bohm
Borgards
Blachetta

Tamara
Christa
Inge
Ulrike
Gisela
Angelika
Maja
Monika
Beate
Inge

1000 m

Annette
Paivi
Elisabeth
Irene
Susanne
Finia
Ulrike
Nora
Sigrid
Maria
Petra
Claudia
Angela
Sigrid
Celine
Louisa
Irene
Christiane
Gisela
Christiane
Katrin
Regina
Sunniva
Franka
Nadine

2000 m

Celine
Sigrid
Klara
Hannah
Marlene
Ciara
Joana

66 LGJBT (Liilsdorf-Ranzel)
46 KTV Siidstern Bonn

47 KTV Siidstern Bonn

64 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

51 LAV Bad Godesberg

48 Siegburger TV

04 SSF Bonn

48 Siegburger TV

46 SSV 05 Troisdorf

49 TV Ruppichteroth

68 Siegburger TV

53 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

54 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

52 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

78 LGBTN (SSF Bonn)

05 Troisdorfer LG

53 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

76 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)

63 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

77 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)

58 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

66 Troisdorfer LG

56 TV Rosbach

63 Troisdorfer LG

04 LAZ RS (TV Kaldauen)

99 LAZ PRS (TV Kaldauen)

83 SSF Bonn

60 LGJBT (LC Bonn)

55 LGBM (LC Bonn)
LGJBT (LC Bonn)

77 TV Hennef

57 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)

85 TV Hennef

04 SSF Bonn

91 Troisdorfer LG

04 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
63 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
09 SSG Kénigswinter

10 Troisdorfer LG

03 SSF Bonn

00 LAZPRS (TVKaldauen)
81 TV Hennef

23.09.1978 Konigswinter W12
16.06.1963 Bonn Jug.B
02.05.1965 Opladen Jug.A
02.05.1976 Kdln W12

26.06.1966 Bergisch Gladbach W 15
26.06.1966 Bergisch Gladbach ~ Jug.A
30.04.2025 Kéln

26.06.1966 Bergisch Gladbach ~ Jug.A

30.06.1963 Opladen Jug.B

02.10.1966 Siegburg Jug.B
10.10.2025

10.05.1998 Pliezhausen AK 30

11.07.1979 Troisdorf

11.07.1979 Troisdorf

11.07.1979 Troisdorf

xx.xx.2001

31.08.2023 Berg. Gladbach Jug.A
11.07.1979 Troisdorf

18.08.1995 KolIn Jug.A
29.06.1983 Menden

22.08.2002 Bergisch Gladbach
04.08.1978 Troisdorf

26.06.1984 Menden Jug.A
25.07.1978 Troisdorf

27.07.1984 Troisdorf

19.04.2024 Kdin

11.05.2014 Siegburg W15
12.08.2004 Bergisch Gladbach
10.07.1981 Troisdorf

11.08.1989 Troisdorf AK 30
31.05.1981 KdIn

12.06.1993 Bad Godesberg Jug.B
11.07.1979 Raunheim

21.08.2003 Bergisch Gladbach  Jug.A
30.04.2025 Kéln

19.08.2010 Bergisch Gladbach  Jug.A

10.10.2025
30.04.2025 Kéln
24.04.1983 Troisdorf
28.04.2024 Leichlingen W15
30.04.2025 Kdln W15
24.09.2017 Duisburg W14
31.05.2014 Erkelenz W 14

03.09.1994 St. Augustin W15



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

6:58,01
6:59,02
7:00,0

7:00,33
7:00,34
7:.00,77
7:01,01
7.01,12
7:02,11
7.03,17
7:03,25
7:03.90
7:04,2

7.05,9

7:08,7

7:.09,54
7:10,5

7:14,28
7:15,09
7:15:57
7:17.8

7:18,09

Udelhoven
Hérauf
Welter
Gatzweiler
Eder
Simon
Mdiller
Schéneborn
Hack
Sudermann
Speicher
Grof
Kassel
Hollmann
Stréubig
Bodenschatz
Blachetta
Tschada
Kaufmann
Unger
Schroter
Schreiner

Luna
Vera
Claudia
Ursula
llka
Karen
Louisa
Lena
Victoria
Alexandra
Alrun
Ana
Sabine
Helia
Birgit
Julia
Katharina
Miriam
Hannah
Antonia
Verena
Heike

94 LAV Bad Godesberg
95 LAV Bad Godesberg

66 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
88 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)
70 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
87 SSF Bonn

99 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
86 SSF Bonn

03 SSF Bonn

03 SSF Bonn

95 SSG Kdnigsw.-Ittenbach
11 Meckenheimer SV

66 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
67 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
69 LGJBT (Troisdorfer LG)
06 SSF Bonn

73 TV Hennef

88 SSF Bonn

99 LAZPRS (TV Kaldauen)
81 LGS (TV Konigswinter)
70 Godesberger TV

90 LGBTN (Troisdorfer LG)

25.04.2009 Bergisch Gladbach

25.09.2009 Erkelenz
24.08.1980 St. Augustin
22.06.2003 Kevelaer
12.06.1983 Dormagen
30.05.2002 Bonn
31.05.2014 Erkelenz
14.06.2001 Aachen
03.06.2018 Troisdorf
24.09.2017 Duisburg
12.09.2010 Essen
24.09.2023 Rhede
05.10.1980 Troisdorf
21.06.1981 Rhede
16.04.1983 Oberhausen
22.08.2020 Siegburg
20.06.1987 Aachen
30.05.2002 Bonn
31.05.2014 Erkelenz
20.04.1996 KéIn
21.05.1983 Troisdorf
23.04.2005 Solingen

W15
W 14
W14
W15
W13
W15
W15
W15
W15
W14
W15
W12
W 14
W14
W 14
W14
W 14
W 14
W15
W15
W13
W15



